RECEIVED MAY 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-14117/4

WN U-2

Fifth Revised Sheet S-31
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet S-31

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

SUB 6/11/14

WECA
Tariff Section

5.8.1 Local Transport

(A) Entrance Facilities
(1) Voice Grade - Per
Point of Termination
Two Wire
Four Wire

(2) DS1 - Per DS1

(3) DS3 - Per Point of
Termination

(B) Direct-Trunked Transport
(1) Voice Grade - Per
Channel
Fixed (Termination)
Per Mile (Facility)

(2) DS1 - Per DS1
Fixed (Termination)
Per Mile (Facility)

(3) DS3 -PerDS3
Fixed (Termination)
Per Mile (Facility)

(C) Multiplexing
DS1 to Voice Grade

DS3 to DS1

SCHEDULE 18
NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

Monthly
Rates

$ 46.30
$74.10

$225.76

$2,061.37

$ 33.15

$ 3.30

$ 80.25
$ 1547

$515.33
$134.74

$116.17
$470.18

Nonrecurring

Charges

$474.14
$474.14

$347.70

$468.87
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BY:

U Joel Dohmeier, Vice President

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014
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