RECEIVED MAY 30, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL UT-141174 SUB 6/11/14

WN U-2

Fifth Revised Sheet S-31
Cancels Fourth Revised Sheet S-31

LEWIS RIVER TELEPHONE COMPANY, INC.

SCHEDULE 18 NETWORK ACCESS AND TOLL SERVICE

WECA Tariff Section

5.8.1 Local Transport

Local Transport			
·	Monthly <u>Rates</u>	Nonrecurring <u>Charges</u>	
(A) Entrance Facilities		<u></u>	
(1) Voice Grade - Per			
Point of Termination			
Two Wire	\$ 46.30	\$474.14	(l) (l)
Four Wire	\$ 74.10	\$474.14	î î
(2) DC1 Don DC1	\$225.76	6247.70	1 1
(2) DS1 - Per DS1	\$225.76	\$347.70	
(3) DS3 - Per Point of			
Termination	\$2,061.37	\$468.87	(I) (I)
(D) Disset Taylord Transport			
(B) <u>Direct-Trunked Transport</u> (1) Voice Grade - Per			
Channel			
Fixed (Termination)	\$ 33.15		(T) (I)
Per Mile (Facility)	\$ 3.30		() ()
r or time (r domity)	Ψ 0.00		
(2) DS1 - Per DS1			
Fixed (Termination)	\$ 80.25		
Per Mile (Facility)	\$ 15.47		
(3) DS3 - Per DS3			
Fixed (Termination)	\$515.33		
Per Mile (Facility)	\$134.74		
, , , ,			
(C) Multiplexing	****		(I)
DS1 to Voice Grade	\$116.17		(R)
DS3 to DS1	\$470.18		(T) (I)

SSUED May 39, 2914 EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

Joel Dohmeier, Vice President